
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-898 Name: Informational Report - 2013 Contract Amendments

Status:Type: Informational Report Placed on File, End of Term

File created: In control:11/22/2013 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/18/2016

Title: From the Director, Department on Aging, submitting an informational report on the Department on
Aging’s plan to increase by $30,000, from $240,000 to $270,000, the contract with Goodwill Industries
of Southeastern Wisconsin, Inc., for the provision of Nutrition Site Supervision Services in 2013.
(INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. Audio HHN 12/11/13, 3. REFERENCE FILE LIST, 4. END OF TERM MEMO 2012-
2016

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PLACED ON FILE, END OF TERMCounty Clerk's Office4/18/2016 1

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKENHealth and Human Needs
Committee

12/11/2013 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair12/3/2013 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair12/3/2013 1

From the Director, Department on Aging, submitting an informational report on the Department on
Aging’s plan to increase by $30,000, from $240,000 to $270,000, the contract with Goodwill
Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin, Inc., for the provision of Nutrition Site Supervision Services in
2013. (INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

